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MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Tel: 24010706/24010437
Fax: 24023516
Website: http://mpcb.gov.in
Email: cac-cell@mpcb.gov.in

Kalpataru Point, 2nd, 3rd
and 4th floor, Opp. Cine
Planet Cinema, Near Sion
Circle, Sion (E),
Mumbai-400022

No. BO/MPCB/SRO/Refusal/UAN
No.0000258932/CE/2602000162

Date: 10/02/2026

To,
M/s. Sunil Ferro And Energy Private Limited,
(Formerly Known as M/s. Chinteshwar Steel Pvt Ltd )
SHET SURVEY NO. 12 AND 13 (Renumbered as Kh. No.
14/15/A), UNGAON
TAL-KAMPTEE, DIST-NAGPUR. Your Service is Our Duty

Sub: Refusal  of  Consent  to  Operate  under  Section  27  of  the  Water
(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Section 21 (4) of
the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

Ref: 1. Your application for grant of Consent to Establish (UAN No. MPCB-
CONSENT-0000258932)

2. Board Circular dtd. 25/08/2025 regarding Applications for Amendment in
Consent.

     WHEREAS,  this  office is  in  receipt  of  your  application for  grant  of  Consent  to Establish
under section 25 of the Water (Prevention of Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 & under section
21  of  the  Air  (Prevention  &  Control  of  Pollution)  Act,  1981  and  Authorization  under
Hazardous & Other Wastes (Management & Transboundry Movement) Rules, 2016.

     AND WHEREAS,  as  per  Board Circular  dtd.  25/08/2025 regarding Applications for
Amendment  in  Consent,  the  said  application  does  not  fulfill  the  reasons  considered  for
amendment in consent i.e. Typographical or clerical errors in the consent issued to the
industry, Change in the name of the industry (subject to supporting documentary evidence)
and Change in the disposal path of Hazardous Waste for pre-processing or coprocessing, as
per the policy of the Board. In view of the above the application is declined

 Copy to:
 1. Regional Officer, MPCB-Nagpur- for information, please.
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